HIL0051 KH III Spec-D 2/14
CAT.# APPROVALS
JOB TYPE
KEMLUXIII KH SERIES
HAZARDOUS LOCATION
Applications -
Designed to efficiently light corrosive and harsh applications such as
chemical, petrochemical, marine, power generation, pharmaceutical

	 13.5”	 8.38”	 9.94”	 7.56”
KH
ORDERING EXAMPLE: KH-D-H040-0-A-2-GL-G-QA
SourceSeries Tank Wattage Voltage Mount Entry Optic Guard Options
KH
18.25" dia.
(464 mm)
D
A
C
B 11.31"
(287 mm)
1.62"
(41 mm)
11.88" dia.
(302 mm)
14.47"
(367 mm)
SERIES
KH	 Kemlux® III KH
TANK
A	 Low wattage CFL 5”
B	 Low wattage CFL 8”
SOURCE
F	 Compact Fluorescent
WATTAGE
13	 1 X 13
18	 1 X 18
26S	 1 X 26
32	 1 X 32
42	 1 x 42
26	 2 x 13
36	 2 x 18
52	 2 x 26
64	 2 x 32
84	 2 x 42
VOLTAGE (@ 60 HZ)
30	 Universal 120-277
MOUNT
A	 Pendant
B	 Wall bracket
C	 Cone top
D	 Stanchion 25°
F	 Flex pendant
N1	 None (ordered separately)
S	 Stanchion straight 90°
X	 Ceiling
ENTRY (MOUNTS AVAILABLE)
2	 3⁄4” NPT (A, B, C, X)
3	 1” NPT (A, B, C, X)
4	 11⁄4” NPT (D, S)
5	 11⁄2” NPT (D, S)
6	 3⁄4” NPT 5-hub (X)
7	 1” NPT 5-hub (X)
N1	 None (ordered separately)
OPTICS
GL	 Globe
EP6	 Polycarbonate shielded enclosed
	 reflector (KHD & KHE only)
ER	 Enclosed reflector (KHD & KHE only)
R1	 Type I glass refractor
R3	 Type III glass refractor
	 (KHD only)
R5	 Type V glass refractor
S25	 Type II 12” spin top refractor
S85	 Type V 8” spin top refractor
	 (KHC only)
S55	 Type V 12” spin top refractor
P55	 Type V Plastic spin top
	 refractor (KHC only)
FG2	 Tuffskin® coated globe
TG3	 Teflon® coated globe
T13	 Teflon® coated globe Type I

HIL0051 KH III Spec-D 2/14
KEMLUXIII KH SERIES - HAZARDOUS LOCATION
ORDERING INFORMATION ACCESSOIRIES
MOUNTING SPLCE BOXES
BALLAST TANKS ONLY 120VAC THROUGH 277VAC 50/60HZ
GUARDS
REFLECTORS
OPTICS
HUB SIZE PENDANT
FLEXIBLE
PENDANT
CEILING 4-HUB CEILING 5-HUB WALL CONE TOP 25° STANCHION 90° STANCHION
C KHA2B KHF2B KHX2B KHX6B KHB2B KHC2B
1” KHA3B KHF3B KHX3B KHX7B KHB3B KHC3B
1 1⁄4” KHD4B KHS4B
1 1⁄2” KHD5B KHS5B
M-20 KHX8B KHX9B
5 1⁄2” OPTICS 7 3⁄4” OPTICS WATTS
LAMPS
INCLUDED
KHAF1330 KHBF1330 13 1X13
KHAF1830 KHBF1830 18 1X18
KHAF26S30 KHBF26S30 26 1X26
KHAF3230 KHBF3230 32 1X32
KHAF4230 KHBF4230 42 1X42
KHAF2630 KHBF2630 26 2X13
KHAF3630 KHBF3630 36 2X18
KHAF5230 KHBF5230 52 2X26
KHAF6430 KHBF6430 64 2X32
KHAF8430 KHBF8430 84 2X42
KH ACCESSORIES	 (order as separate part #)
Catalog Number	                Description
K-SC  9	                9’ Safety chain (large housing only)
PHOTOCONTROL FOR STANDARD AND HAZARDOUS CLASS I DIVISION 21

NUMBER*
LAMP
WATTS
AMBIENT
DEGREES C
KHAF1330 13 (1X13)
KHAF1830 18 (1X18)
KHAF26S30 26 (1X26)
KHAF3230 32 (1X32)
KHAF4230 42 (1X42)
KHAF2630 26 (2X13)
KHAF3630 36 (2X18)
KHAF5230 52 (2X26)
KHAF6430 64 (2X32)
KHAF8430 84 (2X42)
KHBF1330 13 (1X13)
KHBF1830 18 (1X18)
KHBF26S30 26 (1X26)
KHBF3230 32 (1X32)
KHBF4230 42 (1X42)
KHBF2630 26 (2X13)
KHBF3630 36 (2X18)
KHBF5230 52 (2X26)
KHBF6430 64 (2X32)
KHAF8430 84 (2X42)
40 T3C T3C T6 T6
55 T3C T3C T6 T6
40 T3C T3C T6 T6